
&rintl T pe Name) /\ fr-,)\ct~~
President I Vice President I Secretary!

(circle one~

"')''''8°7'!-)d U
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 33807

RE: Renewal Two of ITB FS 14-091, Contract No. 33807 for furnishing and delivering Auto Body
Repair Services to the City of Long Beach (BPLB14000047)

This Amendment to Contract No. 33807 is made and entered as of July 25,2017, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Danny's Auto Painting and Body Works Inc.

Contract No. 33807 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. ThetermisextendedtoJuly31,2018.

X 2. Adding $200,000 for 2nd renewal term.

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

-A 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "C", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ %

__ 7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

__ 8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No.1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR:

/~~~

n/ N-

Ignature

Ji,,)c;'e, )( 51-- eLi£) 5C;; e(~rint / Ty: e Name).

President I Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one)

THEC'TY:22UL
By ~

City Manager
--r0f1l /V(;octi cJJ-

ASSistant City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.



717/2017 EXHIBIT B

RENEWAL TWO BPLB14000047-
CONTRACT NO. 33807

After 24 years of service we have found it necessary-to-increase our-rates to the City of
Long Beach Auto Body repair.
The increased items are as listedas suchfrom bid # lTS FS-14~091

ATTACHMENT "A"LIGHT/MEDIUM DUTY

Ol)R&R-(REMOVE REPLACE)A.NDREPAIRS $AS.OO INCREASE S%TO $~Q.25
HR, '

02) FRAME STRAIGHTENING AND REPAIRS' $35.00 5% INCREASE TO $36;.75
BR.

03) PAlNTING$2S.00 5%TO $26.25.

(4) MECHANtCALREPAIRS $45.00,5% to $47.25.

05) PAINT MATERIALS $30.005% INCREASE TO $ 31,50 HR.

_.,



r: ..,,

LIGHT/ME01UMDUTY -ATTACHMENT "A"

, ,'. light am;JMe(uum o'lJty.Gilr~ijtld tru~KS,aoc!YI Frame,and 'FinlshlrigReRf\ihl U$lng'LllbgrfWe
SchCifltWIJ 8!J l~Wd inCu;fr:ent'Mllohelt 'UftraMate or Approve.q Equal boJfisiofl ESUmatfng Gtdd~'
Ibm~ VnrtO{l$crlp-tion Labar Rate

01 Hr. R&R (Remove Replace) and Repairs

Hr. FrameSttal~htening and Repairs
Set.,up

Hr. PE:illltfng

Hr. Mechanical

alO 'Hours

~ '.' ··"2S. ~s O(~.:-.~
'. " __ -.!t"".~~~:~~

3····7S~
,.,$ .. ".~.~., ..

2'~~... $..... .. . ..... '~ .. '. '."

$ 47~m.
.~ , .. ~=.

02

04 Coolant Per Gallon 2~~
'~·,..h· ••... __.t. ... r-

03
04

NeW-·R8pJaQ~m.e11t Parts as. L./stoq In Current MJtqhelJ Urtr1flVtate or APprCil:ve~~qqal Ooll1sioO .
.Estlm.'tlng Gu:l~e .'.

Item EstfR1atlng Guide

01 . ~' \k~_.\ \..
02 ~~~~ :~.~~~;~\.,;...:.~c;..-.'......;.,.;..--.-.,_,.."....,..,_........,.--......,.,...--,-

03 ~, ~k\""e:. \ox.
,e: ~ .'~ + • • ••• _ _ , • • ~_ ' _ _ ._' __ '. _,' " ", ,_ , ' " ,

Source of
Origin CosiPIU$

Dornestlc ., ~.O

A.slan --;t.0 %. '

Europ!an .~:O·..%..

ADJ;>ITIONAI.,SERVICES -LightlMedltimDuty
Item De$criptloll . Fix!:tcfRate

" ,,~

01 Two Wheel Alignment

02 FourWheel Alignment

I~¢>~
, , "','., 'c" --f'

03 Air Conditioning, E&R, R134,lnqh,Jdfng Freon

05 Detall lnterlor • (e,[ltire Inside inoludll'lgtrunk • shampoo, vacuum,
windows, eto.) .

06 Detail Exteriof -(wash, wax, stc.) . ,
$'~h:-;r ~
$ 150 aL

~.---:-:"~---. t " .._I ~_

.$ ~.2..o..C) .~

- '$, ~:t~$Si:\<LE
N. 0 ~PO"\R.0¥

Page 2~ .

01 DetailCdrnpJeteP13ckag~lnt€lrjor/Exterior

08 Towing up to 14,000 Jbs. GVWR

ITS FS'14,o91 Auto B(JQyRepalrS!lrVices


