AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 33807 34807

RE:  Renewal One of ITB FS 14-091, Contract No. 33807 for as-needed auto body repair and
services for the City of Long Beach (BPLE14000047)

This Amendment to Contract No, 33807 is made and entered as of July 31, 2018, by and betwesn the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Danny's Auto Painting and Body Work Ing.,

Contract No. 33807 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment;

X ___ 1, The tarm is extended to July 31, 2017,

WA 2. 5200,000 has been addad to the 1st renewal term for a total ("not to exceed™ amount of $600,000.

. QIW 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

. 4 The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “B*, which is attached herelo and
incorporated hereln by thig reference,

_ 5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibll "6”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this referense.

8. The discount offered to the City is increassd by %

P —

_ 7. The items or locations identified on Exhipit “B*, which is altached hersto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract,

. B The locations identified on Exhiblt "B", which Is atiached hereto and incorporated hersin by this
refarence, are hereby added 1o the Contract.

_ 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Excapt as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain.in full force and effect. Executed with ali formalities required by law as of the date first stated

above,
Attagh Notary If Out-of-State Contractor

f

(Sfnatura) (Signature)

W) wd M Sones T MMWWA Lo
(Priat/ Tyke Nama) (Prit / Tvpe Nams) _\L
— Vielece o - BevenS

Prasldenl /{fice Prasident J Secrelary / Treasurar Frasiden! / Vice Presitdey Secr-eiawf Treasurer
ans} {cirgte

THE QITY OF LONG BEACH:

CONTRACTOR:;

EXECUTED PuRsyanT

"> 22 7 /.7 TO SECTiON apy -
By [ = Sl A7 ——1NE CiTY CHARTE?: Approved as to form:
City Manager CHARLIES PARKW, City Atlorney
Assistant ley Manager CHy; M /}L//
. e UYW o Deputy

a2 PURGHABING\Buysrs & SlaffiSoey KolBPOSChange Orlers - Renawals\¥Y 1 8Fonmal Renewals-Amendmens\LBBPLE4-47 Contract
#33BCT Danny's Aule FaintingiBPLBI4-47 Conliact #33807 Renewil One Dasny's Auto Painting.decx




